Kenai Peninsula Borough Purchasing & Contracting

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor
THRU:	John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director 升
FROM:	Nicholas Chapman, Service Area Program Manager - SBCFSA $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$
DATE:	May 19, 2025
RE:	Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB25-060 Streambed Maintenance of Upper Kwechak Creek

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB25-060 Streambed Maintenance of Upper Kwechak Creek. Bid packets were released on April 15, 2025, and the Invitation to Bid was advertised on Bid Express from April 15, 2025, to May 8, 2025.

The project consists of constructing a creek channel and removing unclassified excavation per design drawing specification.

On the due date of May 8, 2025, seven (7) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$549,397.65 was submitted by Andrews and Sons, LLC of Seward, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 259-21212-25SED-43011.

Alyins

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

5/20/2025

Date

	FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED
Acct. No	259-21212-25SED-43011
Amount:	\$549,397.65
ву:	<u>FBH</u> _{Date:} <u>5/20/2025</u>

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB25-060 Streambed Maintenance of Kwechak Creek

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID
Andrews and Sons, LLC	Seward, Alaska	\$642,667.65
Great Northern Construction & Management	Soldotna, Alaska	\$756,756.00
Sawmill Creek Excavation, LLC	Seward, Alaska	\$908,222.05
Metco Alaska, LLC	Seward, Alaska	\$928,478.75
Clark Management	Anchor Point, Alaska	\$1,005,450.00
Drennon Construction	Fairbanks, Alaska	\$1,337,710.50
Alaska Technical Services LLC dba ATS Construction	Anchorage, Alaska	\$1,364,971.00

DUE DATE: May 8, 2025

KPB OFFICIAL: John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director



Purchasing & Contracting Department

47140 E. Poppy Lane, Soldotna, Alaska 99669 • (907) 714-2260 • (907) 714-2373 Fax

Peter A. Micciche Borough Mayor

AMENDMENT NO. 1

This amendment consists of 1 page

то:	Andrews and Sons, LLC
FROM:	Kenai Peninsula Borough – Bear Creek Flood Service Area
DATE:	May 16, 2025
SUBJECT:	Reduction of Scope of ITB25-060 Streambed Maintenance Upper Kwechak Creek

Note: Information in this amendment takes precedence over original information. All other provisions of the document remain unchanged.

Pursuant to KPB code 5.28.230 Procedures for Award, Part C, the scope of ITB25-060 Streambed Maintenance Upper Kwechak Creek will be:

ITEM NO.	CLARIFICATION	CONTRACT AMT
		\$642,227.65
01-01	Reduced Bid Item #1 unclassified gravel excavation and embankment grading by 14,000 cubic yards. The 14,000 cubic yard difference will be averaged from station 1+00 to 32+00 in the design plans.	-\$92,830.00
		\$549,397.65

The original Contract Sum was	\$642,227.65
The Contract Sum will be <u>decreased</u> by	\$92,830.00
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$549,397.65